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WFP EMERGENCY CLASSIFICATION:

Corporate Attention

PEOPLE ASSISTED OPERATIONAL PROFILE
By Activity (February)
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SAVING

CHANGING 

LIVES

LIVES

April – September 2023

US$1.15 bn
Net funding requirements 

2023 RESPONSE 
Requirements: US$ 2.95 bn
Available Resources: US$ 844.3 m

UN HUMANITARIAN AIR SERVICE (UNHAS)

1,247
1,314 1,355

DEC JAN FEB

Passengers Transported

85 86
77

DEC JAN FEB

Flights Operated

EXPECTED SHORTFALLS (SF)
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WFP-LED AND CO-LED CLUSTERS 

EMERGENCY
TELECOM.

FOOD SECURITY AND 
AGRICULTURE
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AVERAGE MONTHLY FUNDING REQUIREMENTS 
(6 Months - US$)

145.8 m 81.1 m

Food

Cash

For more information,
see WFP Yemen page here

Assisted

Yemen Interim Country Strategic Plan 2023 – 2025

FUNDING

6.7%

Received
US$

Required
US$

147.4 m

0% 0.0 m 3.6 m

PEOPLE IN NEED
Oct-Dec 2022 (IPC Projection)

2.2 bn
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4.5 m
Internally displaced 
persons (IDPs)

(UN Population Task 
Force, DEC 2022)

1.3 m 
IDP returnees

(Yemen Humanitarian 
Needs Overview, 
DEC 2022)

Integrated Food Security Phase Classification (IPC) Projection, October - December 2022

17 m

2.2 m*

538,000*

6.1 m

SOURCES: IPC UPDATE, 16 NOV 2022; *IPC ANALYSIS 14 MARCH 2022

people food insecure (IPC 3+)

people in emergency (IPC 4) 

children under 5 suffering from 
moderate acute malnutrition

children under 5 suffering from 
severe acute malnutrition

Produced by WFP Operations Centre (OPSCEN) jointly with Country Office and Regional Bureau of the Middle East And Northern Africa. This dashboard is based on best available information at the time of production. Future updates may vary as new information becomes available. 

pregnant and lactating women 
acutely malnourished1.3 m*

Unique beneficiaries across all activities

99%

81%

67%

88%

Treatment of Moderate Acute Malnutrition

General Food Distributions

Cash Assistance

Prevention of Moderate Acute Malnutrition

School Feeding

Resilience and Livelihoods

General Food Assistance

SOURCE: WFP,  FEB 2023

No data

9.6 m

284,900

1,818,500

544,900

371,500

271,600

11.3 m

No data

19% 7.8 m 41.3 mLOGISTICS

29%

All Activities

https://fts.unocha.org/appeals/1077/summary
https://www.wfp.org/countries/yemen
https://www.ipcinfo.org/ipc-country-analysis/details-map/en/c/1156028/
https://www.ipcinfo.org/ipc-country-analysis/details-map/en/c/1155479/?iso3=YEM

